CIVILIAN LABOR FORCE
TOTAL EMPLOYED
UNEMPLOYED
percent of Labor Force
TOTAL NONFARM
Total Private
Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Natural Resources & Mining & Construction

Manufacturing
Durable Goods
Non-durable Goods
Trade, Transportation, Utilities
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade

Food & Beverage Stores

Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores

General Merchandise Stores
Transportation, Warehousing & Util
Utilities
Air Transportation
Transportation & Warehousing
Information
Telecommunications
Financial Activities
Finance & Insurance
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing
Professional & Business Svcs
Professional, Scientific, & Tech.
Management of Companies & Entrpr
Administrative & Support & Waste
Educational & Health Svcs
Educational Services
Elementary & Secondary Schools
Health Care & Social Assistance
Ambulatory Health Care Svcs
Hospitals
Nursing & Residential Care Facilities
Social Assistance
Leisure & Hospitality
Arts & Entertainment, & Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services

Accommodation

From the State Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, Research and Statistics Office, Labor Force Research Section

LABOR FORCE AND JOBCOUNT ESTIMATES
November 2003 Report (Statewide)

11/03 10/03 11/02
608.5 604.7 583.3
582.9 579.1 560.7

25.5 25.6 22.6
4.2% 4.2% 3.9%
574.7 570.2 564.6
45338 450.7 4435

427 425 415
532.0 527.8 523.0

27.7 27.6 26.6

15.0 14.9 15.0

4.0 4.0 3.9

11.0 10.9 11.0
110.0 108.9 108.6

16.6 16.7 16.3

66.6 65.3 65.7

13.1 13.0 12.7

9.3 9.1 9.1
1.8 11.2 1.8
26.8 26.8 26.7
2.7 2.7 2.7

10.0 10.0 9.9

24.1 24.1 24.0

1.2 11.2 115

45 4.4 4.4

28.3 28.3 27.9

16.2 16.2 15.9

12.1 12.1 12.0

69.9 69.4 68.2

23.1 22.8 21.6

7.1 7.0 6.5

39.8 39.7 40.1

66.3 65.8 64.7

13.4 13.0 12.9

6.5 6.3 6.7

53.0 52.9 51.8

22.0 219 21.3

12.9 12.9 12.8

6.0 6.0 5.9

12.1 12.1 1.8
100.7 100.3 97.4

115 15 11.1

89.2 88.8 86.3

37.0 37.1 36.4

Totals may not add due to rounding. Percentages based on raw data.

CHANGE FROM
ONE MONTH AGO

3.8
3.8
-0.1

4.5
3.1
0.2
4.3
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
1.1
-0.1
1.3
0.1
0.2
0.6
-0.1
0.0
0.0
-0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.4
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.4
-0.1

0.6%
0.7%
-0.4%

0.8%
0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
0.4%
0.7%
0.0%
0.9%
1.0%
-0.6%
2.0%
0.8%
2.2%
5.4%
-0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
-0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
1.3%
1.4%
0.3%
0.8%
3.1%
3.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.5%
-0.3%

CHANGE FROM

ONE YEAR AGO
252 4.3%
22.2 4.0%

29 12.8%
10.2 1.8%
10.3 2.3%

1.2 2.9%

9.0 1.7%

1.1 4.1%

0.1 0.7%

0.1 2.6%

0.0 0.0%

1.4 1.3%

0.3 1.8%

0.9 1.4%

0.4 3.1%

0.2 2.2%

0.0 0.0%

0.1 0.4%

0.0 0.0%

0.1 1.0%

0.1 0.4%
-0.3 -2.6%

0.0 0.0%

0.4 1.4%

0.2 1.3%

0.1 0.8%

1.8 2.6%

1.5 6.9%

0.6 9.2%
-0.3 -0.7%

1.6 2.5%

0.5 3.9%
-0.2 -3.0%

1.2 2.3%

0.7 3.3%

0.1 0.8%

0.1 1.7%

0.3 2.5%

34 3.5%

0.4 3.6%

2.9 3.4%

0.6 1.6%

As of 12/30/2003
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CHANGE FROM CHANGE FROM

11/03 10/03 11/02 ONE MONTH AGO ONE YEAR AGO
Food & Drinking Places 52.2 51.7 49.9 0.5 1.0% 2.3 4.6%
Full-Service Restaurants 26.3 26.1 25.6 0.3 1.1% 0.7 2.7%
Other Services 245 24.2 23.7 0.3 1.2% 0.8 3.4%
Government 121.0 119.6 1211 14 1.2% -0.1 -0.1%
Federal Government 311 31.5 31.8 -0.3 -1.0% -0.6 -1.9%
Naval Shipyard 4.7 4.7 5.0 0.0 0.0% -0.3 -6.0%
Department of Defense 15.7 15.7 15.9 0.0 0.0% -0.2 -1.3%
State Government 72.8 711 72.3 1.7 2.4% 0.5 0.7%
State Education (DOE & UH) 49.3 47.6 48.6 1.7 3.6% 0.7 1.4%
Local Government 17.0 17.0 16.9 0.0 0.0% 0.1 0.6%
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