LABOR FORCE AND JOBCOUNT ESTIMATES November 2003 Report (Statewide)

	<u>11/03</u>	10/03	11/02	CHANGE FROM ONE MONTH AGO		CHANGE FROM ONE YEAR AGO	
CIVILIAN LABOR FORCE	608.5	604.7	583.3	3.8	0.6%	25.2	4.3%
TOTAL EMPLOYED	582.9	579.1	560.7	3.8	0.7%	22.2	4.0%
UNEMPLOYED	25.5	25.6	22.6	-0.1	-0.4%	2.9	12.8%
percent of Labor Force	4.2%	4.2%	3.9%				
TOTAL NONFARM	574.7	570.2	564.6	4.5	0.8%	10.2	1.8%
Total Private	453.8	450.7	443.5	3.1	0.7%	10.3	2.3%
Goods Producing	42.7	42.5	41.5	0.2	0.5%	1.2	2.9%
Service-Providing	532.0	527.8	523.0	4.3	0.8%	9.0	1.7%
Natural Resources & Mining & Construction	27.7	27.6	26.6	0.1	0.4%	1.1	4.1%
Manufacturing	15.0	14.9	15.0	0.1	0.7%	0.1	0.7%
Durable Goods	4.0	4.0	3.9	0.0	0.0%	0.1	2.6%
Non-durable Goods	11.0	10.9	11.0	0.1	0.9%	0.0	0.0%
Trade, Transportation, Utilities	110.0	108.9	108.6	1.1	1.0%	1.4	1.3%
Wholesale Trade	16.6	16.7	16.3	-0.1	-0.6%	0.3	1.8%
Retail Trade	66.6	65.3	65.7	1.3	2.0%	0.9	1.4%
Food & Beverage Stores	13.1	13.0	12.7	0.1	0.8%	0.4	3.1%
Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores	9.3	9.1	9.1	0.2	2.2%	0.2	2.2%
General Merchandise Stores	11.8	11.2	11.8	0.6	5.4%	0.0	0.0%
Transportation, Warehousing & Util	26.8	26.8	26.7	-0.1	-0.4%	0.1	0.4%
Utilities	2.7	2.7	2.7	0.0	0.0%	0.0	0.0%
Air Transportation	10.0	10.0	9.9	0.0	0.0%	0.1	1.0%
Transportation & Warehousing	24.1	24.1	24.0	-0.1	-0.4%	0.1	0.4%
Information	11.2	11.2	11.5	0.0	0.0%	-0.3	-2.6%
Telecommunications	4.5	4.4	4.4	0.0	0.0%	0.0	0.0%
Financial Activities	28.3	28.3	27.9	0.0	0.0%	0.4	1.4%
Finance & Insurance	16.2	16.2	15.9	0.0	0.0%	0.2	1.3%
Real Estate & Rental & Leasing	12.1	12.1	12.0	0.0	0.0%	0.1	0.8%
Professional & Business Svcs	69.9	69.4	68.2	0.5	0.7%	1.8	2.6%
Professional, Scientific, & Tech.	23.1	22.8	21.6	0.3	1.3%	1.5	6.9%
Management of Companies & Entrpr	7.1	7.0	6.5	0.1	1.4%	0.6	9.2%
Administrative & Support & Waste	39.8	39.7	40.1	0.1	0.3%	-0.3	-0.7%
Educational & Health Svcs	66.3	65.8	64.7	0.5	0.8%	1.6	2.5%
Educational Services	13.4	13.0	12.9	0.4	3.1%	0.5	3.9%
Elementary & Secondary Schools	6.5	6.3	6.7	0.2	3.2%	-0.2	-3.0%
Health Care & Social Assistance	53.0	52.9	51.8	0.1	0.2%	1.2	2.3%
Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	22.0	21.9	21.3	0.1	0.5%	0.7	3.3%
Hospitals	12.9	12.9	12.8	0.0	0.0%	0.1	0.8%
Nursing & Residential Care Facilities	6.0	6.0	5.9	0.0	0.0%	0.1	1.7%
Social Assistance	12.1	12.1	11.8	0.0	0.0%	0.3	2.5%
Leisure & Hospitality	100.7	100.3	97.4	0.4	0.4%	3.4	3.5%
Arts & Entertainment, & Recreation	11.5	11.5	11.1	0.0	0.0%	0.4	3.6%
Accommodation & Food Services	89.2	88.8	86.3	0.4	0.5%	2.9	3.4%
Accommodation	37.0	37.1	36.4	-0.1	-0.3%	0.6	1.6%

LABOR FORCE AND JOBCOUNT ESTIMATES November 2003 Report (Statewide)

	<u>11/03</u>	<u>10/03</u>	<u>11/02</u>	CHANGE FROM ONE MONTH AGO		CHANGE FROM ONE YEAR AGO	
Food & Drinking Places	52.2	51.7	49.9	0.5	1.0%	2.3	4.6%
Full-Service Restaurants	26.3	26.1	25.6	0.3	1.1%	0.7	2.7%
Other Services	24.5	24.2	23.7	0.3	1.2%	0.8	3.4%
Government	121.0	119.6	121.1	1.4	1.2%	-0.1	-0.1%
Federal Government	31.1	31.5	31.8	-0.3	-1.0%	-0.6	-1.9%
Naval Shipyard	4.7	4.7	5.0	0.0	0.0%	-0.3	-6.0%
Department of Defense	15.7	15.7	15.9	0.0	0.0%	-0.2	-1.3%
State Government	72.8	71.1	72.3	1.7	2.4%	0.5	0.7%
State Education (DOE & UH)	49.3	47.6	48.6	1.7	3.6%	0.7	1.4%
Local Government	17.0	17.0	16.9	0.0	0.0%	0.1	0.6%